## REVISED

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 22005/2017 (ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 20-06-2017 IN ASMD NO. 209/2011 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS AT MADURAI)

M. KUMAR PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS** 

IDOL OF SRI RANGANATHASWAMY SRIRENGAM
REPRESENTED BY ITS EXECUTIVE OFFICER/
JOINT COMMISSIONER & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)
(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND IA NO.79344/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C)...D.NO.23875/2017

SLP(C) NO. 22374/2017

WITH

Date: 04-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) NO.22005/17 Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.

Mr. Sureshan P., AOR

SLP(C) D.NO.23875/17 Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv. Mr. Abdul Kabeer, Adv.

SLP(C) 22374/17 Ms. Malavika Jayanth, AOR

For Respondent(s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Heard the learned counsels for the petitioners and perused the relevant material.

Permission to file Special Leave Petition (Civil)
No....D. No.23875 of 2017 is granted.

Exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the order of the High Court of Madras dated  $20^{\rm th}$  June, 2017 passed in A.S. (MD) No.209 of 2011.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

[ASHA SONI]

AR-cum-PS

BRANCH OFFICER

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 22005/2017 (ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 20-06-2017 IN ASMD NO. 209/2011 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS AT MADURAI)

M. KUMAR PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS** 

IDOL OF SRI RANGANATHASWAMY SRIRENGAM
REPRESENTED BY ITS EXECUTIVE OFFICER/
JOINT COMMISSIONER & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)
(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND IA NO.79344/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C)...D.NO.23875/2017

SLP(C) NO. 22374/2017

WITH

Date: 04-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) NO.22005/17 Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.

Mr. Sureshan P., AOR

SLP(C) D.NO.23875/17 Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv. Mr. Abdul Kabeer, Adv.

SLP(C) 22374/17 Ms. Malavika Jayanth, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard the learned counsels for the petitioners and perused the relevant material.

Exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the order of the High Court of Madras dated 20th June, 2017 passed in A.S. (MD) No.209 of 2011.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

[ASHA SONI]

AR-cum-PS

BRANCH OFFICER