SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

IA 79344/2017, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22005/2017

M. KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IDOL OF SRI RANGANATHASWAMY SRIRENGAM REPRESENTED BY ITS EXECUTIVE OFFICER/JOINT COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79344/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22374/2017 (XII)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 81298/2017)

SLP(C) No. 25172/2017 (XII)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 82649/2017)

Date: 14-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sureshan P., AOR

Mr. Anu K. Joy, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mr. Malavika Jayanth, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv.

Mr. S. Rajappa, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 22005/2017

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 and 14 for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.2 to 7 and 9 to 13 have been served but no one has entered appearance.

Item No.76 -2-

Spare copies have been filed but fresh address of respondent No.8 has not been furnished. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish the fresh address of respondent No.8 and to take fresh steps in terms of the Government's OM No.F.12(77)/10-Judl. dated 18.8.2011 within two weeks, as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No.25172/2017

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 and 12 for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.2 to 7 and 9 to 11 have been served but no one has entered appearance.

Fresh address of respondent No.8 has not been furnished. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish the fresh address for service of respondent No.8 and to take fresh steps in terms of the Government's OM No.F.12(77)/10-Judl. dated 18.8.2011 within two weeks, as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No. 22374/2017

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 and 9 for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.3 to 8 have been served but no one has entered appearance.

Fresh address of respondent No.2 has not been furnished.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish the fresh address of respondent No.2 and to take fresh steps in terms of

the Government's OM No.F.12(77)/10-Judl. dated 18.8.2011 within two weeks, as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 20.2.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 14.12.2017

rd