

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22005/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-06-2017 in ASMD No. 209/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras At Madurai)

M. KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IDOL OF SRI RANGANATHASWAMY SRIRENGAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.R. & IA 79344/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T)
WITH

SLP(C) No. 22374/2017 (XII)

(IA 81298/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T)

SLP(C) No. 25172/2017 (XII)

(IA 82649/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T)

Date : 13-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
Mr. Sureshan P., AOR

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.
Mr. Malavika Jayanth, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv.
Mr. N.J. Ramchandar, Adv.
Mr. S. Rajappa, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters after four weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER

